NOMICE OF PENDENCY OF AN ACTION

Pursuant to ORS 93.740, the undersigned states:

1. As plaintiff, State of Oregon, Acting by and through the Director of Veterans' Affairs, has filed an action for foreclosure of mortgage in the Circuit Court for Klamath County.

2. The defendants are: Daniel L. Myers and Patricia L. Myers.

3. The object of the action is: to foreclose mortgage.

4. The description of the real property to be affected is:

Lot 7 Block 212, Mills Second Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

بالمعتر والمنتوي أأ

5. The Case Number assigned to the above referenced action is: 89032060.

DATED this 1373 day of December 1989.

David N. Hicks, Jr. #81264 Assistant Attorney General Attorney for Plaintiff

Name: David N. Hicks, Jr. Address: Department of Justice 100 Justice Building Salem, ()R 97310 (503) 378-4732

STATE OF OREGON

9234

5

11 HV 61 DEC 1 63.

) ss

County of Marion

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Dir day of Nevember, 1989, by David N. Hicks, Jr..

amon a AMALY S. CHASE VOTARY PDB-0 - OREGOT My Ceruminoion Expires 2-35

1 - NOTICE CF PENDENCY OF AN ACTION
DVA v. Myers
2056m/akf/25

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.		х -	
Filed for record at request of	the ecorded in W	19th	day
of A.D., 19 <u></u> at oclock A.M., and duly to of of on Page	•		
FEE \$5.00	rielend	ore	ی اور